Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2650749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OREN EIN-GAL	11/10/2013
VINCENT VU	10/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGITAL TURBINE, INC.
Street Address:	4751 WILSHIRE BLVD. 3RD FLOOR
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61738992
Application Number:	13841140

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 650-812-1300
Email: patents@manatt.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS LLP ROBERT D.

Address Line 1: 1841 PAGE MILL ROAD SUITE 200
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40059-034 (3256)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RHYS W. CHEUNG
Signature:	/RhysWCheung#58648/
Date:	12/16/2013 PATENT

502604380 REEL: 031794 FRAME: 0819

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 5

source=40059-034-004-Decl-Assignment-Ein-Gal-Vu-Nonprovisional-SIGNED#page1.tif source=40059-034-004-Decl-Assignment-Ein-Gal-Vu-Nonprovisional-SIGNED#page2.tif source=40059-034-004-Decl-Assignment-Ein-Gal-Vu-Nonprovisional-SIGNED#page3.tif source=40059-034-004-Decl-Assignment-Ein-Gal-Vu-Nonprovisional-SIGNED#page4.tif source=40059-034-004-Decl-Assignment-Ein-Gal-Vu-Nonprovisional-SIGNED#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 031794 FRAME: 0820

אימות חתימתו של אדם

אני הח"מ אורן שבת, נוטריון מרחי משכית 22 הרצליה פיתוח, ישראל, מאשר בזח, כי ביום 10.11.2013 ניצב בפני מר אורן עין גל, שזהותו הוכחה בפני בזח, כי ביום 10.11.2013 ניצב בפני מר אורן עין גל, שזהותו הוכחה בפני באמצעות תעודת זהות ישראלית מספר 031974850, שהוצאה על ידי משרד הפנים בכפר סבא ביום 12.08.2010 וחתם מרצונו החופשי על המסמך שלעיל, המצורף והמסומן באות "א" (ארבעה עמודים) שמעבר לדף ולראיה הנני מאשר את החתימה הנייל בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, חיום 10.11.2013

חותמת וחתימת הנוטריון:

לתשלום: 263 נו (כולל מעיימ)

Form no. 825/2013

AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE OF A PERSON

I, the undersigned below, **OREN SHABAT**, **NOTARY**, at 22 Maskit St. Herzliya Pituach, ISRAEL, hereby certify that on <u>November 10, 2013</u> appeared before me Mr. **OREN EIN GAL**, whose identity was proved to me by Israeli ID card No. <u>031974850</u>, issued by the Ministry of Interior, in the town Kfar Saba on <u>December 8</u>, <u>2010</u>, and signed of his own free will, the attached document marked <u>"A"</u> (four pages). In witness thereof, I hereby authenticate the signature of the above named, by my own signature and seal, this <u>November 10, 2013</u>

Signature and Notary's seal:

Payment: 263 NIS (VAT included)

TARRITAN SHABAT S

PATENT REEL: 031794 FRAME: 0821

n:

ORI



Patent Attorney Docket: 40059-034-004

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, we, Oren Ein-Gal and Vincent Vu (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled, "System and Method for Providing Application Programs to Devices," which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on March 15, 2013, and assigned Application No. 13/841,140, and which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on December 18, 2012, and assigned Application No. 61/738,992.

WHEREAS, we hereby each declare that U.S. Application No. 13/841,140, filed on March 15, 2013, was made or authorized to be made by each of us. We believe we are each an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, Digital Turbine, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having its place of business at 4751 Wilshire Blvd., 3rd Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90010, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patents or applications or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said applications, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal

equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal

equivalent thereof, to issue patents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance

with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patents and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2 of 4

US App No. 13/841,140 iled: March 15, 2013

REEL: 031794 FRAME: 0823

Patent

Aĩ

Attorney Docket: 40059-034-004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment is signed below by Assignors and an authorized representative of Assignee.

Executed this 31st day of October , 2013, at Los Angeles

Signature:

For Digital Turbine, Inc., Assignee

Ghen M. Laraya, VP Business & Legal Affairs Name, Title (PRINT)

State of California,

County of Los ANGELES

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 31 day of Arone 20/3, by Guen M. LARAYA proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

3 of 4



(Seal)

US App No. 13/841,140

REEL: 031794 FRAME: 0824

WUT,

Attorney Docket: 40059-034-00	Attorne	/ Docket:	40059-	034-00)4
-------------------------------	---------	-----------	--------	--------	----

Executed this	ar HENZELIYA (SLAEZ
Ву:	Oren Ein-Eist, Assignor
See attachungat for No Colleges St College	Son Olevery)
Ву:	Vincent Vu, Assignor
State of California County of Los Augusts Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this October 1, 20 13, by Vincent Vu basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who a	proved to me on the
COMM. #1993490 Rotary Public - California Los Angeles County the Comm. Econos Oct. 8, 2016 (Signature Signature

307684750.1

4 of 4

US App No. 13/841,140 Filed: March 15, 2013